
 

To whom it may concern, 

 

It has come to my attention that registered lobbyist Matthew Randazzo with lobbying organization 

The Whitener Group, located at 5033 Harrison Ave NW, Olympia, WA 98502 has violated RCW 

42.17A.  Their phone number is (360) 668-1004.  
 

 
1)  Failure to submit recent photograph at time of registration (Violation of RCW 42.17A.605) 
 

 
Matthew Randazzo has been a registered lobbyist since 2016 and is currently paid at least $3,250 per 
month from the Quinault Indian Nation.  He is fully aware of Washington State’s campaign finance laws 
and the transparency reporting requirements for registered lobbyists, and he is experienced enough to 
comply with them.  There is no reason for his failure to comply with the law. 
 

 
Feel free to contact me if you have any further questions on this, although this seems pretty 
straightforward. 
 

 
Best Regards, 
 

 
Glen Morgan 


